## **RESOLUTION 2023-01**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE DILLINGHAM PLANNING COMMISSION

## A Resolution of the Dillingham Planning Commission to become a Participate of the Green Star Program.

WHEREAS, the Green Star Communities Program has come to Dillingham and completed a Landfill Assessment and Action Plan, and

WHEREAS, the Green Star Communities Program has already provided free technical assistance to Dillingham by completing the Landfill assessment, the Landfill action plan, and completed a proposal to secure funding, and

WHEREAS, the Green Star Communities Program requires no financial obligation to become a participating community, receiving free technical assistance for identified environmental goals, and

WHEREAS, additional technical assistance will be provided to the City of Dillingham for creating a 5-year work plan inclusive of short and long terms goals and assistance for the duration of this work plan, and

WHEREAS, the Green Star Communities Program is non-regulatory, thus no reports are mandated by City employees, and

WHEREAS, additional assessments will be conducted on energy, water/waste water systems, and pollution prevention, and

WHEREAS, the Friends of the Landfill has and also recommended the City of Dillingham to become a participant of the Green Star Communities Program as documented by the Friends of the Landfill Resolution 2022-01, dated 12/08/2022.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dillingham Planning Commission is recommending to the Dillingham City Council that participation is approved.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 10 <sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY 2023.	
Kaleb Westfall, Commissioner	Patty Buholm, Planning Director